NQRTHEAST INDIANA GRAIN INSPECTION. INC.
14828 First Street, Hoagland, Indiana 46745

(260) 639-6390

OFFICIAL INSPECTION FEES

EFFECTIVE DATE: October 1, 2005. “Federal Grain Inspection Service (FGIS) must approve
all fees for official services and OAs will assess only those fees appearing on their current
approved fee schedule."

REGULAR HOURS: 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. -Monday-Friday, except Holidays.

REGULAR, OVERTIME AND HOLIDAY CHARGES

5:00 p.m. -11:00 p.m., plus the Unit 1ate .........cceeerverieniirniiiniiieeicee e $13.00/Hour/Person
11:00 piii. ~7:00-8m., DLOS the Unit TRIE s iiasissiisemsmsissision 19.50/Hour/Person
(A minimum of 4 hours will be charged when working past 11:00 p.m., regardless of finishing
time.)

SATURDEY, plus e mibral ... vsmsmmmomanmammosmpscsmomsmsmm s 19.50/Hour/Person
SUNDAY, plaslhemnlb Bale .o mommssisspmases oo 26.00/Hour/Person
HOLIDAT S, ghusthemaflmalien. . cvammmsmmssmmmmusmonmoomonpssmmsmssesms 26.00/Hour/Person

Holidays shall include the following: Easter, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving,
Christmas Eve (after 12:00 p.m.), Christmas Day, New Years Eve (after 12:00 p.m.), and New
Years Day.

TRAVEL TIME -Applicable Hourly Rate

MILEAGE RATE: The IRS standard mileage rate will be assessed per mile, actual mile traveled
(prorated when possible). Any charge to the mileage rate is effective when the IRS changes
their standard mileage rate.

STANDBY TIME -When inspection personnel are ready to perform the service requested and
are unable to perform the service because of a delay by the applicant for any reason. The
applicable hourly rates will be charged.

MINIMUM FEE- A four (4) hour minimum fee per person is assessed for Saturday, Sunday and
Holiday work.

Official Commercial Grain Inspection Fees are available upon request.
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ON-SITE LAB INSPECTION
When requested to provide inspection service at an On-Site Lab, additional fees are assessed as
follows:

7:00 Q.00 =11:00 PuIlle ceviveereeririereerreeeeiseressesesseseesesessessesesneseseessesessesesaessssessensesensesensenes $13.00/Hour

11:00 pam. =T200 BTl scccivssmmssmssmmmsamsssivsmsmmssemvsssmmssassrssrseiiss s s s e s s s 19.50/Hour
(A minimum of 4 hours will be charged when working past 11:00 p.m., regardless of finishing time.)

(ALL INSPECTION FEES INCLUDE FGIS USER FEES)

OFFICIAL SAMPLE LOT INSPECTION - (INCLUDES SAMPLING)*

Inspection:

A st oot e ubdbeiss s o $15.14/Carrier
Rail Car (Probe INBound)........cooeirierieeiiiiinreesecneeseesees e ssnes e senesasssassssssnness 17.14/Carrier
LRI ..« oo s b i o e R B e T R B A A B S R SVS a Y 7.52/Carrier
TN TERTINCT st s i T 8 A A N SRS A 5 14.22/Carrier

* Any facility loading carriers at a rate slower than 20 minutes/carrier, will be charged an
additional $13.00/hour. This does not include carriers sampled and inspected at on-site labs.

REINSPECTION; (File Sample)

FURID A o monsismmsinsieksoessiminerratiss e i i AR AR A A A A5 08 $9.80/Sample

SUDITIIIROE] DB ATINE i o musmuns v sos oo s o T i M A A S 9.80/Sample

S 6.50/Sample

New Sample -Same as Carrier Fees”

Submitted SAMPLE INSPECTION ..euveereerrerrrerereeesteiceeeiesiteteseeeree st esaeessesesaeessessssnsesnes $ 9.50/Sample
W/Full Grade  F/O Official F/O Submitted

Starlink™ testing,

per test, test kit supplied by applicant............... e ] | S L . $5.55

Starlink™ testing,

per test, test kit supplied by agency ...............$12.00.................... $13.14 o, $12.22

VomitoXin TeStNG ....oveveereereerernesnerarsaesserenssns 523,000 i iciiieeeene 2818 v s $25.22

Putonisin Testing onuanasanmassaamsmenPoD 0 s wmsssans 2612 .. vvnnsisomsssiseans $25.22

Aflatoxin, TeStNG ...ccceeveereeerreereeeererreereeees $25.00....cccceeenne. $26.14 ... $25.22
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Wany ICOH QEBIRITHHGIL ..comnermmsmmsmsssmmnonsssosssensses sasbitnsssssm s A AT S TR 5.00/Sample
S1re88 CHACK ATALYELS uoromssssssssssio s oiss oo e sussssss s e ssss o s o is s Tavaciasssizns 7.50/Sample
Faetor only MSpeetion. . oussamsmn s s i ssemisimricsessomss s s 3.00/Factor
Interpretive factor only INSPECION ......ccuiviiuiiiiiinirieie et 6.00/Factor
Official INEHECtION SONIPIIEIIL ...ooonscromssesmmsiossssssisssssiissiossssmsma il s Applicable hourly rate
CRrtTied SUINEIER GRS iy sasaumsssessstss 5w s T S A G Fo s A vos s 6.00/Carrier
Duplicate Certiieales i o sssmmssasssatssssumnssn 3.00/Certificate

NOTES: Any elevator anticipating service should inform this agency by 4:00 p.m., the previous
day. All late requests will be honored when official personnel are available.

On-site lab inspection personnel are available on a "first come, first serve" basis. If NEIGI does
not have inspectors available to serve at an on-site lab, a sampler would be provided at the lab
and the samples inspected later.

Personnel working at on-site labs are limited to 12-hour shifts.

Service request not covered by above fees will be performed at the applicable hourly rate.
Hourly rates are assessed in quarter-hour increments.

A 2% late charge will be added to all accounts not received within 21 days of billing date.

D.T. Sampler Checktest, plus mileage and travel time, applicable hourly rate.
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